

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(riddices)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	/Duningg Entity Nama)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Г	
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:

Office Use Only





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:March 07, 2022	Account#. 12000000000
Name: GREG PINTACUDA	
Reference #:	
Entity Name: MIDORI MOKUZAI INVESTMENTS, LI	<u>-C</u>
✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Busin	ess
☐ Amendment	
☐ Change of Agent	
Reinstatement	
Conversion	
Merger Merger	
☐ Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Fictitous Name	
OtherAPON FILING PLEASE PROVIDE CER	RTIFIED COPY
Authorized Amount:\$155	
Signature:	

•1.212.947.7200

ASIA PACIFIC HO

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJEC		okuzai Investments	, L.I.C		
MOBILE.	··	Nan	e of Limited Liab	pility Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to th	e following:	
	Nisha Bhati	a			
			Name	of Person	
			Firm/0	Company	
	465 Brickell	l Avenue, #1606			
			Ad	dress	
	Miami, FL	33131			
	nisha.bhatia@	ilme com	City/State	and Zip Code	
		 _	be used for future	e annual report notifica	tion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matte	r. please call:		
	Nisha Bhatia	ı	732 at (762-1287	
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amou	at:		
	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of St	g Fee & ■\$ atus Cert	155.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ag Address iling Section on of Corporations fox 6327 assec, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Tallal 2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	nassee eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	ED
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	2072 "R - 7 PH 1: 34
Midori Mokuzai Investments, LLC	SSEE, FI
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	SSEE, FL
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address: Mailing Ad	dress;

465 Brickell Avenue, #1606

Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

465 Brickell Avenue, #1606

Miami, FL 33131

 Sean C. Lucas, PLLC

 Name

 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 500

 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>SOT</u> acceptable)

 Miami
 FL
 33131

 City
 State
 Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	Nisha Bhatia 465 Brickell Avenue. #1606 Miami, FL 33131
	7/127 FIAR
	PH 1: 34
(Use attachment if necessary)	FL 34
ate of filing.)	
	Ω
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	The Ghadic
Signature of a m This document is execu I am aware that any fals	nember or an authorized representative of a member, uted in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ee felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.

as

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)